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CIRCULARCIRCULARCIRCULARCIRCULAR    
    

SubSubSubSub: General  & Restricted Holidays: General  & Restricted Holidays: General  & Restricted Holidays: General  & Restricted Holidays sanctioned by the    sanctioned by the    sanctioned by the    sanctioned by the       
        Government for         Government for         Government for         Government for the Calendar year 2009the Calendar year 2009the Calendar year 2009the Calendar year 2009....    
Ref: Govt. Notification No.DPAR/5/HHL/2008, dated Ref: Govt. Notification No.DPAR/5/HHL/2008, dated Ref: Govt. Notification No.DPAR/5/HHL/2008, dated Ref: Govt. Notification No.DPAR/5/HHL/2008, dated     
        02.12.2008        02.12.2008        02.12.2008        02.12.2008    

* * * * * * * * * * * *     
List of General Holidays & Restricted Holidays for the University and Colleges 

affiliated to Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka for the year 
2009, is notified as follows. 
 
A. A. A. A. GENERAL HOLIDAYS:GENERAL HOLIDAYS:GENERAL HOLIDAYS:GENERAL HOLIDAYS: 
 

SL. SL. SL. SL. 
NO.NO.NO.NO.    

    

DATEDATEDATEDATE    
    

DAYSDAYSDAYSDAYS    
    

NAME OF THE FESTIVALNAME OF THE FESTIVALNAME OF THE FESTIVALNAME OF THE FESTIVAL    

1.  08.01.2009 Thursday Last day of Moharam 
2.  14.01.2009 Wednesday Uttarayana Punyakala Makara 

Sankranthi 
3.  26.01.2009 Monday Republic Day 
4.  23.02.2009 Monday Mahashivarathri 
5.  10.03.2009 Tuesday Id-Milad 
6.  27.03.2009 Friday Chandramana Ugadi 
7.  07.04.2009 Tuesday Mahaveera  Jayanthi 
8.  10.04.2009 Friday Good Friday 
9.  14.04.2009 Tuesday Dr.Ambedkar Jayanthi 
10.  27.04.2009 Monday Basaveshwar Jayanthi 
11.  01.05.2009 Friday May Day 
12.  15.08.2009 Saturday Independence Day 
13.  18.09.2009 Friday Mahalaya Amavasye 
14.  21.09.2009 Monday Kutub-E- Ramzaan 
15.  28.09.2009 Monday Vijayadashmi 
16.  02.10.2009 Friday Mahatma Gandhi Jayanthi 
17.  17.10.2009 Saturday Naraka Chathrudashi 
18.  19.10.2009 Monday  Balipadyami Deepawali 
19.  05.11.2009 Thursday Kanakadas Jayanthi 
20.  28.11.2009 Saturday Bakrid 
21.  25.12.2009 Friday Christmas 
22.  28.12.2009 Monday Last Day of Moharam 

           This list does not include Varasiddhi Vinayaka Vratha    (23/08/2009), 
Mahanavami Ayudha Pooja (27/09/2009) and Kannada Rajyothsava (01/11/2009), 
which falls on Sundays. 
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B. B. B. B. RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS : RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS : RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS : RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS :     
    

    

Sl. Sl. Sl. Sl. 
No.No.No.No.    

    

DATEDATEDATEDATE    
    

DAYSDAYSDAYSDAYS    
    

NAME OF THE FESTIVALNAME OF THE FESTIVALNAME OF THE FESTIVALNAME OF THE FESTIVAL    

1.  01.01.2009 Thursday New Year Day 
2.  04.02.2009 Wednesday Madhwa Navami 
3.  03.04.2009 Friday Sri Ramanavami 
4.  29.04.2009 Wednesday Shri Ramanujacharya Jayanthi /  

Shri Shankaracharya Jayanthi 
5.  31.07.2009 Friday Varamahalakshmi Vrata 
6.  05.08.2009 Wednesday Rug Upakarma / Yajur Upakarma 
7.  07.08.2009 Friday Shab-E-Barat 
8.  13.08.2009 Thursday Shri Krishna Janmashtami 
9.  02.09.2009 Wednesday Tiru Onam 
10.  03.09.2009 Thursday Ananth Padmanabha Vrata 
11.  17.09.2009 Thursday Shab-E-Khader 
12.  02.11.2009 Monday Gurunanak Jayanthi 
13.  03.12.2009 Thursday Huttari Festival    

 

14.  24.12.2009 Thursday Chirstmas Eve 
 

            
          This list does not include Holi Festival (10.03.2009), Souramana Ugadi 
(14.04.2009), Jamat-Ul-Vida (18.09.2009) which falls on General holidays and Holy 
Saturday (11.04.2009), Buddha Poornima (09.05.2009) which falls on Second 
Saturdays and Swarna Gowri Vrata (23.08.2009) and Tula Sankramana (18.10.2009) 
which falls on Sundays.  

    
 The University office will function on Saturdays from 10.00 AM to 5.30 PM, 

except on every Second Saturday of the month, which will be a holiday. 
    
    
    Sd/Sd/Sd/Sd/----    

                                    (Dr. S. Vasantha Kumar)(Dr. S. Vasantha Kumar)(Dr. S. Vasantha Kumar)(Dr. S. Vasantha Kumar)    
        REGISTRARREGISTRARREGISTRARREGISTRAR    

To, 
The Principals of all colleges affiliated to Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, 
Bangalore.  
 

 

Copy to : Copy to : Copy to : Copy to : ----        
1. The Secretary to Governor, Raj Bhavan, Bangalore – 560 001. 
2. The Secretary to Government, Medical Education, Health & Family Welfare 

Department, M.S. Building, Dr. B.R.Ambedkar Veedhi, Bangalore – 560 001. 
3. P.A. to Vice-Chancellor/Registrar/Registrar (Eva)/Finance Officer, RGUHS, Bangalore. 
4. All Officers in the University, RGUHS, Bangalore. 
5. The University Librarian, RGUHS, for furnishing the details in the website. 
6. Notice Board/Guard file/Office copy. 
  


